

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 749 of 2019****LAXMINATH SHAU versus (A) SMT.URMILA SAHU****Order Sheet**

01/09/2025	<p>Mr. Akhilesh Mishra, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Salil Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. P. R. Patankar, counsel for the respondent No.3.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that sole appellant has died, therefore, he moved an application for substitution of legal representative under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2020, application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for substitution of legal representative of appellant.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, which is well supported by an affidavit, I.A. No.1/2020 is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out as per I.A. No.1/2020 within a period of 10 working days.</p> <p>List the matter immediately thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------