



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 749 of 2019

LAXMINATH SHAU (Died Through Lrs) **versus** (A) SMT.URMILA SAHU

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	<p>Ms. Anjali Nayak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Akhilesh Mishra, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.R.Patankar, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1(A) & 1(B).</p> <p>P.F. & copies within 7 days, by ordinary & speed post.</p> <p>Non-compliance of this order shall lead to dismissal of this appeal automatically without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Aks	